**Sponsored by:** Puto

## CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA RESOLUTION 2005-001

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, SUPPORTING THE FLORIDA KEYS INITIATIVE

WHEREAS, the Florida Keys Initiative ("FKI"), made up of several entities including the City of Marathon (the "City"), was formed to request grants and appropriations to fund small, environmentally related projects in the Florida Keys; and

WHEREAS, the FKI has compiled a list of projects to be funded by any grant money received; and

WHEREAS, one of the listed projects is the restoration of Coco Plum Beach, which is located within the City.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, THAT:

- **Section 1**. The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein.
- **Section 2**. The City of Marathon supports the request for funds to fund small, environmentally related projects by the Florida Keys Initiative, of which the City is a part. If the FKI is successful in obtaining grant funding, the City desires that, if funds are available, they be used for the restoration of Coco Plum Beach.
  - **Section 3**. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

**PASSED AND APPROVED** by the City Council of the City of Marathon, Florida, this 11th day of January, 2005.

THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA

Jeffrey M. Pinkus, Mayor

AYES:

Bartus, Bull, Mearns, Miller, Pinkus

NOES:

None None

ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

None

ATTEST:

Cindy L. Ecklund

City Clerk

(City Seal)

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY FOR THE USE AND RELIANCE OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA ONLY: